
 
 

2024 – 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR 

TERM 1 – AUTUMN TERM 2024 

STAFF RETURN August 25th ,2024 

STAFF DEVELOPMENT  August 25th - 26th, 2024 

First Day of School (New Students Only) Tuesday 27th August 2024 

Return of ALL Students Wednesday 28th August 2024 

The Prophet’s Birthday* Monday 16th September 2024* 

Half Term Holiday Sunday 20th October 2024 to Thursday 24th 
October 2024 

Last Day of the Autumn Term  Early Finish Thursday 12th December 2024 

 

TERM 2 - SPRING TERM 2025 

Staff development day Sunday 5th January 2025 

First Day of the Spring Term  Monday 6th January 2025 

Half Term Holiday  Sunday 16th February to Thursday 20th February 
2025 

Eid Al Fitr*  Sunday 30th March 2025 to Monday 31st March 
2025* 

Last Day of the Spring Term - Early Finish  Thursday 10th April 2025 

Easter Weekend  Friday 18th April 2025 - Sunday 20th April 2025 

 

TERM 3 – SUMMER TERM 2025 

First Day of the Summer Term Monday 21st April 2025 

Labour Day Thursday 1st May 2025 

Arafat Day and Eid Al-Adha* Friday 6th June 2025* - Tuesday 10th June 2025* 

Last Day of the Summer Term - Early Finish Thursday 26th June 2025 

 

 

*Dates for Public Holidays are subject to changes based on confirmation from the Ministries. 

 

 

Total days – 180 days 

 


